2,442,962 1,247,023 704,386 552,196 414,502 

Profit After 

Taxation 

1,622,740 852,753 448,343 372,019 292,107 

Risk Factors: See “Risk Factors” on pages 21 to 22 of this Rights Circular 

Indebtedness: 

As of April 30, 2025, the Company’s indebtedness stood at ₦5,541,885,702.95 

(Five Billion, Five Hundred and Forty-One Million, Eight Hundred and Eighty-

Five Thousand, Seven Hundred and Two Naira, Ninety-Five Kobo being debt 

incurred under a shareholder loan.  

This represents total borrowings from external parties.  

Claims and Litigations: See details on “Claims and Litigations” on page 52 for more details.   

Settlement: 

The CSCS accounts of Shareholders will be credited not later than 15

[...]

The Company has, by a letter dated 29th April 2025, informed the Solicitors that there are no pending or 

outstanding litigation or claims involving the Company and third parties.  

Indebtedness 

As of April 30, 2025, the Company’s indebtedness stood at N5,541,885,702.95 (Five Billion, Five Hundred and 

Forty-One Million, Eight Hundred and Eighty-Five Thousand, Seven Hundred and Two Naira, Ninety-Five 

Kobo being debt incurred under a shareholder loan. 

This represents total borrowings from both internal and external parties.  

Use of Proceeds 

In the Company’s ordinary course of business, IMG obtained a loan facility from TY Holdings Limited to fund